

Apparatus Agreement

5/31/2023

The City of Beaumont Fire Department,

It is with great pleasure that we present you with this Proposal for One (1) Spartan/Smeal Type 1. This will be purchased via the Sourcewell Contract 113021-RVG-4 with Spartan Emergency Response. Below is the cost breakdown:

(1) Spartan/Smeal Type 1	\$940,000.00
Tool Mounting	\$45,000.00
Sales Tax @ 7.75%	\$76,337.50
Total Purchase	\$1,061,337.50

Signing this agreement constitutes the purchase of One (1) Spartan/Smeal Type 1 for the total cost of \$1,061,337.50.

Tax rates are subject to change and the tax will be determined at the time of registration. Payment for taxes and Equipment will be collected upon delivery at Fire Apparatus Solutions. Any changes to the price will be documented in a Change Order which may increase or decrease the price during the build process. California Tire Fee is included. FAS will register the Vehicle.

Pricing is good for 30 days. Fire Apparatus Agreement and or a Purchase Order needs to be submitted to Fire Apparatus Solutions.

Signature below represents agreement of the Terms.

The City of Beaumont Fire Department:		Fire Apparatus Solutions:		
		Scott G	Beck 5/31/23	
Signature	Date	Signature	Date	
		Scott Beck		
Printed Name		Printed Name		
		Sales Ma	Sales Manager	
Title		Title		

• Office: (909) 421-2728 • Fax: (909) 421-4150 • https://www.facebook.com/ Fire Apparatus Solutions • Website: FASService.Org